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Welcome back 

Welcome back to our Spring Term. We hope you all 

enjoyed the break.  Please make sure your 

child(ren) bring in their PE kit on a Monday and 

their water bottle daily.      

 

Year 4 – Swimming lessons 

Year 4 will be having swimming lessons as part of their PE Lesson in 

the Spring term; these lessons will be taking place on a Thursday 

morning 11.30am – 12.30pm, pool time, at Jack Hunt School.   

Thursday morning 11:30am – 12:30pm 

Pupils will need a packed lunch. 

Pupils who are in receipt of Free School Meals will be provided 

with a packed lunch by the kitchen.  Sandwich filling, cheese, 

ham or tuna to be picked on the morning of registration. 

The sessions are scheduled to take place on the following dates 

11th January 1st  February 7th March 

18th January 8th February 14th March 

25th January 15th February 21st March 

 29th February 28th March 

Cost £45.00 to cover transport costs for all sessions, any amount of 

payments made on ParentPay with the full amount being paid by 

Thursday 29th February 2024. 

 

Parentpay 

Year 5 Space Centre trip 6th February 2024 

 Final instalment £9.00 due by 31st January 2024  

Kingswood Residential 13th – 16th September 2024 

Year 6 (current Year 5)  

 First instalment £40.00 due by 31st January 2024 

 

UK GDPR – Permissions  

When your child joins Norwood Primary School parents/carers 

complete a list of preferences for their child(ren). There is a 

requirement to renew these permissions during your child’s time at 

Norwood Primary School.  When it is time for your child’s 

permissions need to be renewed, you will receive an email with 

Subject heading UK GDPR – Permissions renewal.  There will be a 

the Google form link for you to click on and complete.  If you need 

any assistance please contact school. 

 

Norwood Website 

Please check our website www.norwood-school.co.uk for copies of 

all letters, diary dates and news updates.   

Click here for the online School Calendar 

See the Spring 1 Curriculum in the Children’s Zone or by clicking 

the links below: 

Reception Year 1 Year 2 

Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 

 

Contact details 

If any of your emergency contact details have changed, please 

could you send in written confirmation to the school office to 

enable these to be amended. 

 

Norwood School Contact Details 

Phone 01733 574717 

School email admin@norwoodschool.co.uk 

SEND email  senadmin@norwoodschool.co.uk 

Absence email absence@norwoodschool.co.uk 

Diary Dates: 

 Wednesday 10th January – NSPCC workshops – Speak Out 

Stay Safe – Y2, Y5 and Y6 

 Thursday 11th January – Swimming Y4 

 Friday 12th January – Virtual Kindness workshop - Y4 

 Monday 15th – Thursday 18th January – SEND parent/carer 

meetings  

 Wednesday 17th January – Height and Weight Checks Rec, 

Y6 selected pupils with parent/carer permission 

 Wednesday 17th January – Live Tales workshop – Y4 

 Thursday 18th January – Caterlink Lucky Lunch – Find a 

sticker, win a prize. 

 Tuesday 30th January – SOKE Table Tennis – Y5 

 Thursday 1st February – British Red Cross workshop – Y6 

 Tuesday 6th February – National Space Centre trip – Y5 

 

Term Dates 2024 - 2025 

A full list of statutory term dates is available from the local authority. 

They can be found on the following link   

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/residents/schools-and-

education/term-dates 

 

Term Dates 

 

Spring Term 2024 

Half Term - Monday 19th February - Friday 23rd February 

Term Finishes - Thursday 28th March  

 

Summer Term 2024                              

Term Starts – Monday 15th April  

Bank Holiday (school closed) - Monday 6th May 

Half Term - Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May  

Term Finishes - Friday 19th July  

Teacher Training Day – Monday 22nd July (school closed to pupils) 

 

Term Dates 2024/2025 (including Teacher Training Days) 

 

Autumn Term 2024 

Teachers Training Days (school closed to pupils) – Tuesday 3rd and 

Wednesday 4th September 2024 

Term Starts – Thursday 5th September 2024 

Half Term - Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November 2024 

Term Finishes – Friday 20th December 2024 

 

Spring Term 2025 

Teacher Training Day (school closed to pupils) – Monday 6th 

January 2025 

Term Starts – Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Half Term - Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025 

Teacher Training Day (school closed to pupils) – Monday 24th 

February 2025 

Term Finishes – Friday 4th April 2025 

 

Summer Term 2025                              

Term Starts – Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Bank Holiday (school closed) - Monday 5th May 2025 

Half Term - Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May 2025 

Teacher Training Day (school closed to pupils) – Monday 2nd June 

2025 

Term Finishes – Wednesday 23rd July 2025 
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